7-10

U.S. PTO 12/661479 03/17/2010

RECORDATION FORM CC

PATENTS O

03-30-2010

nent of COMMERCE and Trademark Office

			H			
	_	 		_	 _	

below.

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record 103593236 below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory J. Saxton John N. Niosi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gunderson LLC Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) March 17, 2010 Assignment	Street Address: 4350 N.W. Front Avenue City: Portland State: OR Country: USA Zip: 97210 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 266479				
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Donald B. Haslett, Reg. No. 28,855	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Chernoff Vilhauer McClung & Stenzel, LLP					
Street Address: 601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 1600	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: Portland					
State: OR Zip: 97204	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : (503) 227-5631					
Fax Number: _(503) 228-4373	Deposit Account Number 03-1550				
Email Address: don@chernofflaw.com	Authorized User Name Chernoff, Vilhauer				
9. Signature: Onall Braile	March /7, 2010				
Signature Donald B. Haslett, Reg. #28,855 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/19/2010 MSELETE: 00000020 12561479

01 FC:8021

40.98 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory J. Saxton and John N. Niosi, residing at 16775 N.E. Eugene Court, Portland, Oregon 97230 and 5500 S.W. Dover Loop, Portland, Oregon 97225, respectively, have invented an invention entitled RAILCAR WITH LENGTHENED CONTAINER WELL, for which on an even date herewith we have executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to us by Gunderson LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, whose business address is 4350 N.W. Front Avenue, Portland, OR 97210, we do hereby assign unto the same Gunderson LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: March 17,2010

Gregory J. Saxton

Dated: Murch 17,2010

John N. Niosi

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON.

County of Multroman) s.

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Gregory J. Saxton, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 17th day of March, 2010.

Notary Public for OVUGAN

My Commission Expires 09 25 2012

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT



Vanhord

ACKNOWLEDGMEN'I'

STATE OF OREGON,) ss.

County of Multinaman

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared John N. Niosi, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 17 hay of March, 2010.

Notary Public for Orlain

My Commission Expires 64 25 2012

Vanhary

OFFICIAL SEAL
VANNARA AMHAZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A432922
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2012

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 024157 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 03/17/2010